            Cincinnati Wild Flower Society Events 2014–2015  

2014
September 12, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program

** September 28: Sunday Field Trip

Great Outdoor Weekend Event

Wildflowers & Wildlife Along (and in) the Whitewater River, Hamilton Co., OH
October 10, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

"Little Known Facts About Indiana (and Ohio Too!) Wildflowers and Ferns"
Michael Homoya, Indiana State Botanist/Plant Ecologist, Indiana Department of Natural Resources
October 18: Saturday Field Trip 

Hueston Woods, Preble Co., OH

** November 1, 9 am: Saturday 

Give Back Day, Restoration
Travertine Fen State Nature Preserve

November 14, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

“Mothing,” Flower White
November 15, 9 am: Saturday 
Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Removal
Hazelwood Botanical Preserve

December 7: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture

3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike
Mt. Airy Forest, progressing to Northern Hills Fellowship 

5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:00 pm “White Nose Syndrome and Bat Populations,” Dr. Dale Sparks, Environmental Solutions & Innovations, Inc.
2015
January 9, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
“Ohio’s Wild Orchids and Their Habitats,” Andrew Lane Gibson
January 24, 10 am: Saturday Indoor Tour, Cornelius J. Hauck’s Botanical Book Collection, Cincinnati Museum Center, Hamilton Co., OH
February 13, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

“The Hidden World of Mosses and Lichens”

Dr. Robert A. Klips, Department of Evolution, Ecology and Organismal Biology, Ohio State University at Marion
March 7: Saturday Field Trip    

Mosses & Lichens at Caesar Creek State Park, Warren Co., OH
March 13: Friday Potluck & Lecture 
Northern Hills Fellowship

5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner
7:00 pm Annual Meeting and Program

“Effects of Emerald Ash Borer-caused Tree Mortality on Forest Regeneration”
Brian M. Hoven, Biology Department, Miami University
March 28: Saturday Field Trip 

Fort Hill State Memorial, Highland Co., OH
April 11: Saturday Field Trip 

Tower Park, Campbell Co., KY
April 26: Sunday Field Trip 

Whipple State Nature Preserve,      Adams Co., OH
2015
May 9: Saturday Field Trip
Orchids of Adams County and Shawnee State Forest, Adams and Scioto counties, OH 
May 16: Saturday Give Back Day, Garlic Mustard Pull, Caesar Creek Gorge State Nature Preserve
** June 7: Sunday Field Trip

Picnic at Keystone Flora, 

Hamilton Co., OH

July 11: Saturday Field Trip

Kamama Prairie, Adams Co., OH
July 18: Saturday Field Trip

Shawnee State Forest, Scioto Co., OH
August 8: Saturday Field Trip

Hazeldell Meadow and Daniel Boone National Forest, Pulaski Co., KY
August 22: Saturday Field Trip
Muscatatuck National Wildlife Refuge, Jackson and Jennings counties, IN
September 11: Friday Program 

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program
September 12: Saturday Field Trip
Spiranthes & Gentians of Adams County and Shawnee State Forest, Adams and Scioto counties, OH
** sponsored with other organizations

For more event information see www.cincywildflower.org

All events free and open to the public
